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Hello All, 

As we almost wrap up the first half of the term, I would like to take a
moment to share some exciting highlights from the past few weeks.

Firstly, a huge thank you to all the parents who attended our Career
Counselling Parent Sessions. Your involvement and engagement in these
sessions have been invaluable in supporting our students as they plan their
future paths. We’re thrilled to see how well-attended they were, and your
continued support plays a crucial role in guiding our students toward
success.

I would like to extend my appreciation for the valuable feedback from the
parent focus groups. Your insights are helping us refine our approaches
and ensure we are meeting the needs of our school community. Your voice
makes a difference!

In addition, our new PADIA Representatives held their first meeting, and
they are eager to bring fresh ideas and initiatives to life this year. We are
excited to work together to build an even stronger school community.

Finally, a massive thank you to all the parents and students who made
Teacher’s Day extra special with your thoughtful treats and gestures. The
appreciation shown to our dedicated educators was truly heartwarming,
and it means so much to all of us.



Key Diary Dates

Thursday 10th October
Study in the USA & Canada - Coffee Morning
Join us from 7.45 - 9am to discuss study pathways
in the USA & Canada

Friday 11th October
Pink Day
We are raising awareness for Breast Cancer - join
us in wearing pink for the day

Thursday 10th October
DELF - Parent Meeting
If you are interested in your child taking a French
Language Diploma exam, please join us from 7.30 -
8.20am in the Presentation Hall

Friday 11th October
Final Day of School
Our half-term holiday takes place from Monday
14th - Friday 18th October. Students return on
Monday 21st October.  



Key Diary Dates
Tuesday 22nd October
Year 11 into 12 Options Evening - 5-7pm
We look forward to discussing subject options
with our current Year 11 students and families.
This evening will provide you with everything you
need to plan for Year 12 & 13 study. 

Friday 25th October
Year 9 & 11 Careers Fair
An opportunity for our Y9 & 11 students to dive
into workshops and panel discussions, led by
industry experts and professionals in a wide range
of fields

Wednesday 23rd October
Year 9 into 10 Options Evening - 5-7pm
We look forward to discussing subject options
with our current Year 9 students and families. This
evening will provide you with everything you need
to plan for Year 10 & 11 study. 



PADIA 2024-25

Whole School Coordinator- Gina 
Primary Coordinator- Saba 
Secondary Coordinator- Pooja  
Events Coordinators - Richa & Afsah
 DIA Recycle & Sustainability Coordinator- Sharon

We are thrilled to introduce our new PADIA Year Level
Representatives, who will be working closely with us to enrich our
school community and bring fresh ideas from parents. These
dedicated parent volunteers are here to foster a positive and
collaborative environment by helping organize events, initiatives,
and projects that benefit our students and enhance school life.
The PADIA Reps are not a channel for collecting complaints but
are focused on generating ideas that reflect what parents would
like to see in the school, contributing to a vibrant and supportive
community. We are excited to see the impact they will have in
strengthening the bonds between families and the school. Let’s
work together to make this an exceptional year!

CORE LEADERSHIP



Year 7 
Abhilasha Sinha

Year 8 
Marlene van Antwerpe

Year 9
Farrah Dutton

Year 10
Giuseppina Morana



Year 11
Gabriela Sandoval

Year 12
Poonam Agrawal

Year 13
Matilda Gradnitzer

PADIA Secondary Leader
Pooja Chopra



Thank you
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Only for Yr 7-13 Students!



Explore Your Future with BridgeU
Powerful Tools for Career & College Planning

Take Control of Your Future with BridgeU
EVERY DIA student has an account!

Check your school email or
talk to your counselor to get started today. 

University & Course Matching Personalized Career Tool

Student Content HubSmart Application Management

Get tailored university and course
recommendations based on your academic

profile and preferences. Explore global options,
including top universities in the US, UK, Canada,

and beyond. 

Discover careers that match your interests and
skills. Access up-to-date labor market data and

career pathways to plan your future.

Access a wealth of guidance articles, videos, and
tips on everything from application strategies to
managing stress. Stay informed and organized

with resources designed to support your
academic journey. Set goals, explore your

strengths, and build your academic and career
profile. 

Stay on top of deadlines and track application
progress in one easy-to-use platform. Collaborate

with counselors, teachers, and parents for a smooth
application process. 



Dyslexia
Awareness

Day

 Led by the inclusion team and supported by Year 13
student inclusion ambassadors and leadership team, the
event was a great success. Students engaged with
activities to build their awareness about strengths and
challenges of people with Dyslexia. The funds raised from
the bake sale were contributed towards the GIVE
foundation. 

October is world Dyslexia Awareness month. The
DIA-EH community celebrated the whole school
Dyslexia Awareness Day on Thursday, 3rd
October.  

To Learn more about Dyslexia and how you can support your child
with reading, please visit this parent edition course offered by
Nessy. Link

https://www.nessy.com/en-us/product/understanding-dyslexia-free-parent-edition-for-dyslexia-awareness-month


RE-LAUNCHING 
IB LEARNER PROFILE 

AWARD

Communicator -            October
Caring -                           November
Risk-Taker -                  December
Thinker -                        January
Open-Minded -            February
Inquirer -                        March
Principled/Balanced - April
Knowledgeable -             May
Reflective -                        June      
 

MONTHLY CALENDAR

The attributes of the IB Learner Profile describe

the qualities we aim to develop in our students,

equipping them to become well-rounded,

responsible global citizens who contribute

meaningfully to the world.

To celebrate and promote these attributes, each

month we will focus on one specific IB Learner

Profile attribute  At the end of every month,

each department is invited to nominate four

students who exemplify that attribute. 

The nominated students will be celebrated by our

school community. Their photos and the reasons

for their nominations will be displayed on a

board near the IB office, and they will receive

certificates recognizing their achievements.

Furthermore, their names will be included in the

monthly newsletter highlighting their

contributions and encouraging the continued

development of the IB Learner Profile qualities.



Student Council’s 

First Meeting

We are thrilled to introduce our newly elected Student Council
for this year!

They recently held their first meeting, and we are excited to
see their ideas come to life as they work to make a positive
impact on our school community. Below is a picture from their
inaugural meeting—stay tuned for updates on the exciting
initiatives they have planned!



House Kickoff 
Our House Kickoff Day was a huge success!  The atmosphere was

full of energy, especially from the House Team, who brought
amazing spirit to the event. We were also excited to welcome

Wolfie, our beloved school mascot, for his very first appearance. 

The highlight of the day was the Talent Show, where Dalia Moussa
and Lara Jomma wowed everyone with their stunning
performance, Creatures in the Dark, and took home first place!



STUDY SKILLS - TIME MANAGEMENT

The Pomodoro Technique is a simple, effective method to help students focus
while studying. It involves working for 25-minute intervals, followed by a 5-
minute break. After four sessions, a longer break (15-30 minutes) is taken.

Parents can support their children by helping them set a timer, encouraging
focused study during each interval, and promoting relaxation during breaks.
This technique prevents burnout, improves concentration, and makes study

time more manageable. By creating a distraction-free study space and
reinforcing these habits, parents can play a key role in helping their child

develop better time-management skills.

WHAT IS THE POMODORO
TECHNIQUE AND HOW CAN IT HELP?

Spaced practice enhances long-term retention by spreading revision
sessions over time, strengthening neural connections and preventing

cognitive overload. It promotes better understanding by allowing
reflection between sessions and improves focus through shorter, more

manageable study periods. This method also boosts motivation and
engagement, as frequent, shorter sessions feel more achievable. By

revisiting material in varied contexts, spaced practice helps students
adapt and apply knowledge in different situations. Overall, it leads to

more effective, sustainable learning and improves performance in
assessments by consolidating information into long-term memory.

HOW DOES SPACED PRACTICE AID
KNOWLEDGE RETENTION



Poetry Recital Competition
On Tuesday, Oct 1st, our DIA learners
successfully completed the first round
(internal) of Emirates NBD Poetry For All
Competition. The event included
performances across two age groups (8-13
& 14-18 year olds), and brought together
students from both Primary and
Secondary school. Our learners showcased
passionate and heartfelt performances,
full of deep emotion and creativity.

Secondary School students skillfully delivered the work of J. R. R. Tolkien (All That
is Gold Does Not Glitter), Simon Armitage (Give), and Lemn Sissay (Inspire and Be
Inspired), showcasing reading literacy skills which go far beyond the IB curricula.
The event was also facilitated by our Year 11 students, Maria Vlastou and Riddhi
Bahl, who not only assisted with the organization but also served as excellent
hosts, guiding participants and audience through the program with confidence and
enthusiasm.

Finally, huge thanks to Dr. Maha Zaouil and Ms. Aida Aljeires for organizing the
event and best wishes to Ananya Iyer while she represents our secondary school in
the semi-final round of the competition. 



Yubo, often referred to as "Tinder for teens," allows users to make new
friends through swiping and live-streaming. While it encourages

socializing, the live-streaming feature can expose teens to
inappropriate content, and the relatively loose age-verification

process means younger users may interact with older individuals. This
poses risks of exploitation or unwanted contact. Parents should be

aware of who their children are interacting with and ensure they
understand the potential dangers of broadcasting live.

Digital Awareness @ DIA

As part of our ongoing efforts to support the well-being of our students, we want to
keep parents informed about the digital platforms their children may be using. Social
media apps are evolving rapidly, and many teens are exploring new ways to connect

online. While some of these apps can offer positive social interactions, they also come
with potential risks that parents might not be aware of. By staying informed and

involved, parents can better guide their children towards safe and responsible use of
these platforms. Here are a few apps gaining popularity among teenagers that parents

should keep an eye on.

Wizz is a chat-based social networking app where users can swipe to
connect with strangers from around the world. While it can be fun for

teens to expand their social circles, the random nature of matching
means they may encounter inappropriate content or potentially

harmful individuals. The lack of filters and the anonymity of the app
pose risks, so it’s important for parents to monitor who their teens are
chatting with and emphasize the need to protect personal information

online.

Zepeto is an app where users create 3D avatars to explore virtual
worlds, play games, and interact with others. Though it may appear to

be a harmless game, the app’s chat feature allows communication with
strangers, which can lead to inappropriate conversations or online

bullying. Additionally, the in-app purchases for avatar customization
can become expensive quickly. Parents should monitor these

interactions and set limits on spending to avoid unexpected costs and
ensure their teen’s safety within the virtual world.







Dubai International Academy
Presents

Focusing on Staff Wellbeing week in International Happiness Week gave
staff the opportunity to appreciate everyone for their unique qualities.

Furthermore, it also allowed for individuals to reflect on their own
aspirations and personal goals for a balanced lifestyle.

Dubai International Academy - Emirates Hills hold wellbeing as one of its
top priorities with the mission of ensuring every member of the community

feels supported and is thriving on a daily basis.

From Monday 23rd September - Friday 27th September we arranged a host
of activities, talks and events that aimed to support the social, physical and

emotional wellbeing of staff, including staff yoga, staff dodgeball, staff
Padel, staff golf at Emirates Golf club, and a lunch hosted by SMT and the

Inclusion team.

International Happiness Week
23 - 27 Sept.

PRIMARY

WELLBEING









The UNESCO WORLD SCIENCE
DAY science fair returns to DIA

for 2024. 





DIA Emirates Hills



DIA Emirates Hills



DIA Emirates Hills



DIA Emirates Hills



The registration for the DELE
Spanish Diploma November
session is now open. 

The exam will take place on
November 22nd, and the
deadline for registration is
October 9th.

DELE Spanish diploma

Information and registration:

UCAM Dubai
https://spanish.ucam.ae/spanish-official-
exams/dele

For further assistance,  please
contact us:

blancag@diadubai.com

robertog@diadubai.com

I.DELE CCA- Mondays after school
Roms S217/2S18

https://spanish.ucam.ae/spanish-official-exams/dele
https://spanish.ucam.ae/spanish-official-exams/dele
mailto:blancag@diadubai.com
mailto:robertog@diadubai.com
https://spanish.ucam.ae/spanish-official-exams/dele
https://spanish.ucam.ae/spanish-official-exams/dele




Arabic A
Reda Al Ashmawey

redaa@diadubai.com

Maths MYP
Katherine Beswick

katherineb@diadubai.com

Humanities DP
Reena Tikku

reenat@diadubai.com

Performing Arts
Jill Martin

 jillm@diadubai.com

College Counsellor 12-13
Rachana Sippy

 rachanas@diadubai.com

IT Support
helpdesk@diadubai.com

MYP Coordinator
Ruba Jeshi

rubaj@diadubai.com

Head of Secondary
Michelle Puxty

michellep@diadubai.com

Deputy Head Pastoral
Colin Leacy

colinl@diadubai.com

HoY 7
Katy Dolan

katyd@diadubai.com

HoY 8
Shannon Mehan

shannonm@diadubai.com

College Counsellor 7-11
Stewart Pinkerton

stewartp@diadubai.com

Accounts Department
accounts@diadubai.com

DP Coordinator
Mona Khreis

 monak@diadubai.com

Deputy Head Year 7 - 11
Jonathon Dunn

jonathond@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Pastoral
Daniel Murphy

danielm@diadubai.com

Attendance Officer
Evelyn Pakatan

 evelynp@diadubai.com

CP Coordinator
Kanchi Das

kanchid@diadubai.com

Deputy Head Year 12 -13
Claire Inglis

clairei@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Years 7 - 11
Nemanja Dordevic

nemanjad@diadubai.com

Arabic B
Mohamed Nasr

mohamedn@diadubai.com

Maths DP
Rohanna Hymers

rohannah@diadubai.com

Language B MYP
Blanca Gonzales

 blancag@diadubai.com

Visual Arts
Veronica Richards

 veronicar@diadubai.com

Secondary Secretary
Chimone Bailie

 chimoneb@diadubai.com

Head of Inclusion
Asha Karam

 ashak@diadubai.com

Director of Sports
Mihail Kouzev

mihailk@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Years 12 - 13
Gerhard Van Der Wal

gerhardv@diadubai.com

English DP
Nagina Chaudhry

naginac@diadubai.com

Humanities MYP
Mahua Paul

mahuap@diadubai.com

Design DP
Rajani Anoop

 faryala@diadubai.com

Secondary
Communications

Heads of Year

IB Coordinators

Important Contacts

Heads of Department

Secondary School Senior Leadership

School Principal
Hitesh Bhagat
hiteshb@diadubai.com

HoY 9
Donna Campbell

donnac@diadubai.com

Assistant HoY 9
Jennifer Agacy

jennifers@diadubai.com

Islamic
Waleed Ahmed

waleeda@diadubai.com

Science MYP
Liam Cronin

liamc@diadubai.comm

Language B DP
Yolaine Siko

 yolaines@diadubai.com

Media
Seon Lewis

 seonl@diadubai.com

English MYP
Maha Zaouil

mahaz@diadubai.com

Science DP
Barbara Timlin

barbarat@diadubai.com

Design MYP
Somya Jajor

 somyaj@diadubai.com

PHE
Fiona Turnbull

 fionat@diadubai.com

HoY 10
Amy Dowling

amyd@diadubai.com

Assistant HoY 10
Jamie O’Sullivan

Jamieo@diadubai.com

HoY 11
Stephen Cleary

stephenc@diadubai.com

HoY 12
Naveen Tyagi

naveent@diadubai.com

HoY 13
John Aboaja

Johna@diadubai.com

Personal Project Coordinator
Nithya Sankaran

nithyas@diadubai.com



Dream - Inspire - Achieve


